In Gratitude to the

CAMPBELL HOFFMAN FOUNDATION

Creating a Legacy of Primary Care



Jane Becker Campbell



Dr. Olive D. Hoffman

In honor of Jane Becker Campbell and Olive D. Hoffman, M.D., who endowed the Campbell Hoffman Foundation to ensure access to health care for all. May their legacy live forever through healthy minds and bodies.

The lobby of Arlington Free Clinic is named in honor of the Campbell Hoffman Foundation and its donation of \$677,500 in 2011. Dr. Olive Hoffman and Jane Campbell dedicated their lives to making health care accessible and established the Foundation to support this mission.

The donation is the result of a decision by the Campbell Hoffman Foundation's Board of Directors to dissolve the Foundation and donate all of its endowment to Arlington Free Clinic, Alexandria Neighborhood Health Services, Inc. and Loudoun Community Health Center to help them continue their work providing primary care to medically underserved residents in Northern Virginia.

The vital role these community health clinics play in making primary care more accessible is directly aligned with the Campbell Hoffman Foundation's mission. The major gifts it made will ensure a permanent legacy in Northern Virginia for the work of Jane Becker Campbell and Dr. Olive Hoffman.

May 2011